1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1108_KONNEKT_X7R • 8/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R with KONNEKT™ Technology, 25 – 3,000 VDC
(Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Overview
KEMET's X7R with KONNEKT™ technology surface mount

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R with KONNEKT™ Technology, 25 – 3,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1812 C 944 K C R L C XXXX
Ceramic Case Size
(L"x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage (V) Dielectric Subclass
Designation
Termination
Finish
Orientation and
Packaging
(Suffix/C-Spec)
C 1812
2220
C = Standard
X = Flexible
Termination
Two single
digits +
number of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
2 = 200 V
A = 250 V
C = 500 V
B = 630 V
D = 1,000 V
F = 1,500 V
G = 2,000 V
Z = 2,500 V
H = 3,000 V
R =
X7R
L =
KONNEKT
C =
100% matte Sn
See